PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Motorola Mobility, Inc.	03/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	07880274	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-735-1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1133-239US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaclyn M. Skiba

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 026468 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Motorola Mobility, Inc., a corporation having its principal office at 600 North U.S. Highway 45, Libertyville, IL 60048 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and Google Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business located at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its permitted successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest in and to the granted United States patents and the applications being made for Letters Patent of the United States set forth on Exhibit A, and (a) any and all foreign and U.S. counterpart patents and patent applications claiming priority from the U.S. patents listed in Exhibit A, and (b) any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations (including equivalent type extensions in non-U.S. jurisdictions) that may issue from and claim priority to the foregoing (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Sold Patents").

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto executed this Assignment this 30th day of March, 2011.

Motorola Mobility, Inc.

Printed Name: K. McNei升 Taylor, Jr.

Title:

Vice President, Law

Chief IP Counsel

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 30th day of March, 2011

and notarized on said date.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH H GERBERI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/15/11

Exhibit A

PATENT #	TITLE	INVENTORS
US 5,365,227	Method and Apparatus for Transmitting	-Cannon; Gregory L.
•	Status Information from a Selective Call	-Macko; William J.
	Receiver to an External Electronic Device	-Fuller; Gregory W.
		-Theobald; Jill L.
US 5,281,962	Method and Apparatus for Automatic	-Vanden Heuvel; Dean P.
	Generation and Notification of Tag	-Ganucheau, Jr.; Charles J.
	Information Corresponding to a Received	
	Message	
US 6,590,303	Single Button MP3 player	-Austin; Micheal M.
,		-Maggert; Kevin K.
		-Perry; Lori D.
US 5,448,756	High Frequency Battery Saver for a Radio	-DeLuca; Michael J.
, ,	Receiver	-Nguyen; Tuan K.
US 5,630,152	Communication Protocol Between Master and	-DeLuca; Joan S.,
• •	Slave Device with Register Information	-Herold; Barry W.
	Sharing	
US 5,272,475	Alerting System for a Communication	-Eaton; Eric T.
, ,	Receiver	-Mock; Von A.
		-Stanislawski; Matthew J.